CITY of RAPID CITY

Agenda Item Summary

Public Works Committee Meeting Date: City Council Meeting Date: 7/1/19
625118 . | _

Staff Contact: Klare Schroeder ' Petitioner: City of Rapid City
' Location: - | ]
_Agenda Title:

Approve Change Order #2 to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for Willow Avenue, lvy Avenue, Fairlane |
Drive, Street and Utility Reconstruction Project, Project #15-2254 / CIP NO. 50421.3-1C
for an increase of $45 840.25 plus 8 additional days.

Summary: et
Approve Change Order #2 to R.C.S. Construction, Inc. for Willow Avenue, vy Avenue, Fairlane
Drive, Street and Utility Reconstruction Project, Project #15-2254 / CIP NO. 50421.3-1C
for an increase of $45,840.25 plus 8 additional days. Quantities adjusted as necessary to
complete the project

Fund | Cost Center ‘ Fund ~ | Cost Center |
608 7402 604 833
505 8911 602 | 933 |

505 18910 | ]

' | x| Budgeted || Not Budgeted -

~Recommendation:
Action: Approve
' Notes:

City Council Options:

" Change order ' _ [ |




I 28ed

#0020

D1-€12v08 "ON dID / #6T¢-S1 "'ON LOH[OUd
10Ar0¥d NOLLDNALSNODHY ALIILLO ANV LITILLS “FATIA ANV TIIVA HNNTAY AAL ANONIAY MOTTIM

00°0% 00'962'2$ 00°001 00'962'28 96'C¢$ 0000} NOL IVIYILVYIN NOILVANNOS Il 3dAL| 8¢
0008 00'9Z¥'9% 00°00¢ 00'92¢'9%$ A ATAS 00°00¢ NOL IVIMILVYIN NOLLYONNCS I 3dAL| 4LC
00°0$ 00°'92t'9$ 00°00€ 00°9Z%'9$ Zries 00'00¢€ NOL IVIYILYIN ONIAA39 1 3dAL| 92
0008 Ziole'6z$ oovel'l zl0Le'62$ £1'928 oo'vei'd AD 8/€ AALVHOJHCONI .1 ONIGNTOND| SZ
00°0% 00°0€G'6€$ 0070049 00'0£G'6€$ 06'6$ 00'002'9 AS ONIQaos| v¢
00°0$ 05'609°1% 00°0G} 05°609'1$ €L°018 000G AD (ONIavyD)| €2
00°0$ 052839 00'05¢ 05'289°2$ €L°01$ 00'05¢ AD (HON3YLD)| 22
00°0% g1°2¢6e'ol$ 00'ciee 91°25€'9L8 2L¥s 00°ZLe'e AD 1NDY3ANN| 12
00'0$ 0L 'v¥G'L9% 000852 01 'v¥S'29% 26'8% 00°0€S'Z AD NOILYAVYOX3 A31dISSYTIONN| 02
00°0% 00'715'9Z$ 00°0s€'} 00'¥1G'9Z$ ¥9'61$ 00°0SE'} NOL ISUNOD ISVE 'ONIOVIENS| 6L
00°0$ 1WA 00'v 91°L¥$ 627118 00v v3 {d1) 30IA3a| 8}
00°0$ ¥£°0LS oo'e ¥2'0/$ 8G'€C$ 0o'e V3 (d) 3DIATC NOILDOILOYHd| L1
0008 2€'628% 00y ze'6e8s £€'902% 00y v3 (dl) A0IA3A NOILOFLONYd L3INI| 9L
00°0% ZL'6L2'1% 008912 ZL6.2'1$ 65°0% 008912 41 JLLYM| S
00°0$ €2'80€'S$ 00'666°2 €2'80¢€'s$ L271$ 00'666°C a1 FTLIVAM TOHINOD| ¥i
0008 88'992'6$ 008912 88'992'G$ 99¢s 008912 a1 H3LINVIA .6 (MOS)| €l
00°0$ 09'8lLES 00'¥S 0g'8Les 06°6$ 00'¥S g SHO0S Y3Lld TIAVHO JAONTY| ¢
00°0$ 88'%5¢$ 00°801 88'v52$ 9€¢s 00'801 41 SMO0S| 1
00°C$ 99'9¢9% 00'¥S 99'9¢9% BLLLS 00°¥S 41 SUO0S ¥3LTId TIAVED| 01
00°C$ 05°265'€$ 00°051 05265'¢$ G6'€Z$ 00051 NOL TOYLNCD SNIMOVYL I1DIHIAA| 6
00°0$ 96'8/9'2% 00’8 96'829'/$ /8'656$ 0o'8 v3 TOYULNCD ONIMOVYL II0IHIA| 8
00°0$ 0€'¥98$ 00°'S 0€'¥98$ 99°9/1% 00°G vd a3ais| £
00°0% $2'861% 00'zZy y2'861$ ZLY8 00¢y 48 ONINDIS ¥NOo13a| 8
00'0$ 0079228 00°09!) 00'%92'2$ SLyl$ 00091 ER SNOIS TOYLNOD Jl4dvdL| §
o00$ 0€'812'5$ 00} 0€'814'68 0€°8LL'GS 00} S1 TOHLINOD Did4vdl| ¥
000% 09'10v'22$ 0oL 09°L0¥'ce$ 09°10¥'2Z$ 004 $1 ONIMVLS NOILONYLISNOD| €
00'0$ Le'¥58'65% 00°L 2 v58'65$ L2 ¥58'658 00°1 S1 HHOM TVINSAIONI| ¢
000% 96'89.'06$ 00°L 96°89.'06$ 96°'89.'C6S 00} ST NOILVZITIdON| |
4ONVHO 13N JoRid AlILNVND 30ld 3ohdd ALILNYND LlINN NOILdIMOs3a 3Ll
aatsnrav a3iisnrav a3aN3Lx3 LINN 1OVHINOD ELN|
LNIHHND

"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD "S'0°Y HMOLOVHLINOD

K HAAHO FONVHD NOILONHLSNOD ALID AldVd 40 ALID

P£'82¥'S16°2$ "LNNONY LOVHINOD TVNIDINO

610Z ‘0l sunp
O1-€°LZF0S "ON d1D / ¥522-G} "ON LO3rodd
123rodd NOIL2NHLSNODAY ALITILN ANV L3IHLS "TAINA INVIHIVE ‘SNNIAY AAL 'SNNIAY MOTTIM



7 98eg

I#000

D1-£71T¥0S "'ON dID / ¥STT-ST "ON 1.Dd10¥d
LOAr0Ud NOILONALSNODTY ALITLLA ANV 1LHTILS HATIA ANV TIIVA “ANNAAY AAI ANANIAY MOTTIM

00°0% 09'2rG'61% 00°Sg 09°ZvS'6LS Z5°806'c$ 00°s v3 (9-0)| +9
00°0$ 09zve'sl$ 00's 092p8'8Ls 25'89/'c$ 00's v3 (9| €9
00°0% 00°886'G$ 009 00'886'G$ 00°866% 009 V3 NIviN| 29
00°0% b ATAA IS 00'L A CATAAINS LA TA A RS 00°1 s ONIdINNd SSVYdAg| 19
00°0% 96'8G$ 00'e 96'85% 8¥'62% 00¢ \E| SNOIS AHOLYINDIH 'AI9NISSY| 09
00'0$ 91°LY$ 0oL 9l '/¥$ 9L 'Lys 00'L Y3 HLIM LSOd AT8N3SSY| 69
00°0$ s¥ivi$ 00'e 8y ivis 91’48 00°¢ v3a QYUVA ALIDO OL NYN13Y| 8§
00°0% ZE'v6$ 00’y Zev6$ 85°€CS 00t v3 QHVA ALIDO OL NJN13Y| LS
00°0$ 08'gees 00¢ 08°5¢2$ 06°L11LS 00z v ATGINTSSY NOIS AHOLVYINS3Y| 99
00°0$ 8€'126$ 0G24 8€71268 §9'Z¢€$ 0g°LL 41 HOYY d0¥ .22 IAONIY| SS
00°0% 66'9558$ 0o0'ey 66'655% €6CLS ooey 41 dOYd .2l SAONI| ¥S
00°0% 91’6518 ooel 916518 €6'21$ oo'¢i 41 dOY .81 IACAIY| €5
00°0$ ¥y 6LL8 00z ¥y'SLLS 2L /8¢E$ 00'¢ V£ (Lood| gs
00°0¢$ A 00t yEZSYS yeZ5v$ 00’} v3 (Lood| 1§
00°0% Z6'€E0’L$ ooz Z6°€€0'L$ 96'919$ 0o0'e v av3al ANy IATVA| 0§
00°0$ SL'0ES'v$ 00'gy GL0ES'v$ £9°001% 00°6¥ v X049 ANV dOL1S g4Nn0 3AONIYH| &%
00°0$ L8°€0€$ 0L'€l 18°€0E$ 817¢es oLet AS Sd31S 00d 3ACN3IY| 8¥
00°0¢$ 00ZEL'LS 00’08 00ZEL'L$ LS 0008 41 JONId ADVAIRMd| LF
00°0% 00°'186°}$ 00'0orl 00°'186'L$ SLvL$ 000l 41 JON34 aoom| oF
00°0% 29'652°11$ 00'g89 78'662'11$ 15918 00°¢89 41 3ON3d| &v
0008 80°800'9% 00'vee'e 80'800'9% zi'es 00'pE8'C AS MIVMIAIS 03d IAONIY| ¥P
0008 RAVL T A 00'tze'L FAPLTALE 10v% 00'12Z€'L AS ININIAYL HOVYOHddY| EF
00°0$ 8E'Z8S'EYS 00'60¥°LL 8€28G '€V c8'es 00'607'}L L AS B 84ND S3ANTONI LNIWNIAVC| ¥
0008 91°085% 00'vZe 91°085% 652$ 00'vee AS AVMIAI-HA T3AVHD SACNTYH| LY
0008 S9'89¥%$ 00°G9 §9'89%% [FAVRS 00's9 A1 TIVM ONINIVLIY| OF
00°0% GZ'€60'v$ 00°L GZ'€60'v$ S/ 'v¥85% 00°L v3 JIOHNYIN| 6¢
00°0$ A TR 00's ov'g6z'L$ 8¥'852% 00’ v3 dINNLS ‘ONIGENYD B ONIYYI1D| 8¢
00°0% 896'6.6% 00} 96'6.6$ 96'6/6% 0oL V3 S33ayl| L€
00°0$ 99'¥62'L$ 00¢ 99'v6Z'L$ €€ 2¥9% 00e v3 S33dL| ot
0008 0€2Z62'es 009 0£'262'e$ 60'Z8es 009 v3 S33IYL| S€
00°0$ 10cze'es 00’2 l0zeees eV L1ES 002 v3 S33YL| Ve
00°0$ (LTS 00l 0v'26Z'L$ ov'Z6Z'L$ co'L S ONIgENHO ? ONIYVYIID| €€
00°0% 8¥'0ze'1$ 009l 8v°02e’1$ €688 009l v3 40 SINIOd 8 d3NHOD| 2t
00°0$ 9L'190'L$ 009 91'190'L$ 98'9/1% 009 V£ 1S31 10S 081-L OLHSVYV| 1€
00°0$ 00°096'6% oo'o8 00°096'6% 0G¥veLs 0008 AD (HONZYL) TVINILYN TI0vE| 0€
00°0% 00'858'2$ 00001 00'858'2$ 85°82% 00’00l NOL IVIHI LY NOILVYANNOS Al 3dAL| 62




¢ o8eg

#0000

DI-£'12v08 "'ON dID / ¥S22-¢1 "ON LD3[0dd
JLOodf0¥d NOLLOTILSNODTY ALITILN ANV LATILS ‘HANIA ANV TIIVA ANNIAY AAL ‘ANNTAY MOTIIM

00°0% ¥£'896'81$ 00z ¥£'895'81$ L1'¥82'6$ 00z v3 LNONS dvg HLIM 0L '(1-29 1IvLi3a| 86
00°0% 0,.°696'G1$ 002 0.'G96'GLS 58286'L$ 002 v3 01 ‘(L-z9vL3a| 26
00°0% oL'8br'yL$ 00'L 9186v'¥1$ 91'86Y'¥1S 00’} v3 XOgd NOILONNP INHO1S S X 0} 96
00°0% ¥2'696'v$ 00’ ¥.'656'v$ ¥2°656'7$ 00'L v3 (3did HOYY .22 NI)| S8
000% z.°8¢6% 00y 718565 8927 00'Y v3 ¥IM3s| v6
00°0$ 92°0£9% 002 9/°0£9% 8¢'G1eS 00z v3 NOILYLS| €6
00°0% 21'916'28 00'LE L1916'Z$ L0'¥6% oo'le 47 (.8 NIV ¥ 1LVM ONILSIX3)| 26
00°0% 69°€00'¥$ 0012 69'€00'v$ 6£'95% 0012 ER| «8 'LNINISYONT NIVIN HILVYA| 16
00°0% 06'7£9'65% 00°6G2'} 06'7£9'65$ 86'¢e$ 00°652"1 47 IDIAYAS YILYM ¥3dd0D .| 06
00°0% Sv'998'91% 00°St Gv'998'91$ 18°7.2€$ 00'sy v3 X082 4NV dO1S 8¥ND 1| 68
00°0$ SLPEQ'LLS 00°GY GLYEQ' 1LY 65'852Z$ 00'GY v3 37QAVS ONIddVL .L| 88
00'0% 02'626'6% 00'SY 0.'626'6% 99'022$ 00'sY v3 NOILDINNOOIY IDIAYIS UILYM| 48
00'0$ 26'9¢8$ 00y 76°9¢8% €2'602$ 00'¥ v3 IDuv| 99
00°0% z2'182'018 002 Zz'182'01% 19°0%L 'S 00e v3 avaig| <8
00°0$ 69'2/E$ 004 69258 69288 00’1 v3 aN3g 33453a s¥.9| v8
00°0$ ¥6'06€$ 00'L ¥6'06¢$ ¥6'06€$ 00'L v3 ¥3a0NA3I" e X.8| €8
00°0$ Z9'€98% 002 79'€98% 181w 00z v3 ONITdNO2 NOILD3143Q .8| 28
000% WA A2 00'L LLe2rs LLeevs 00t v3 TYOILY3IA ‘ON3E F3H903a 62711 8| 18
00°0% 09'¥9L'2$ 0o's 09'%91'2$ 2B TEYS 00's LE| aN3g 33¥93a 52Z.8| 08
00°0$ 89 ¥EYS 00’} 89'¥CHS 89'vEYS 00'L v3 anN3g 33493a sy .8| 62
00°0$ 8y LGVS 00'} 8Y LGYS 8v IG¥S 00'} v3 anN3d 334930 06.8| 87
00°0% 0G°605$ 000l 06'505$ 5G'05% 0004 47 (81 ¥ 'o06| 224
000% 08'2.8'¥$ 0008 08'2.8'%$ 99'v6$ 00°08 41 (81 ¥a) ‘00| 92
00°0% 1T'816$ 00'6 22'816$ £0'2018 006 v3 INTVA H3LVM LSnrav| S
00°0% 802,28 00°) 80'¢.e$ 80228 001 v3 INIVA| ¥L
000% 0.689°L$ 002 0.'689'LS G8'v¥8s 002 v3 avaT INVHOAR| €2
00°0% TLelz'es 002 zZLeLe'es 95'90L'L$ 00z va NIVIN| 2.
00°0% ov'ezy'ovs 06195} ov'eZh'ovs €L6Z% 05°19G'1 41 3INIT A0IAYTS| L2
00°0% elive'ss 00ty eL1¥Z'6$ 16'vLes 00'ey v3 ADIAY3S| 02
00°0% 9Y'966'8% 00°cP 9966 '8% 226028 00'ey v3 1NONYITD IDIAYIS| 69
00°0% GO'¥6¥'€GS 00'605'} G076 €SS §v'6e$ 00'606'} 41 (oL 89
0008 0¥'LGZ'9$ 00°081 0¥’ LGZ'9$ €L vES 00°081 41 (8-.9) G£-HAS ‘NIVIN YIMIS OAd .8| 28
000% 0€'€ees 00¢ 0£'€£e$ 69'991% 002 v3 Wi 3TOHNYIN ONILSIX3 LSnrav| 99
00°0% Z6°LLY'9S ov'sz Z6'1117'9% 08'¥52% ov'sz dA viQ 8% 'HLd3Q F1OHNVIN VH1X3| §9




$ 98eg

1#02D

D1-E'1T¥0S "'ON dID / ¥§TZ-S1 "ON 1LD4f0¥ud
JLOHIO0Md NOLLONALSNODTY ALI'TLLA ANV LITILS FAIRIA ANV TIIVL ‘ANNAAY AAI ANNFAY MOTTIM

00°0% 18'€9G'1S 00 18°€95'1$ 62'125% oo'e v3 Sa¥V1104 31avLOoveLaN| €21
00°0$ 00'848'2$ 00002 00'8.8'L$ 6EC6ES 007002 4s T3INNVd ONINYYM 319vV10313d| Z<t
00°0% 26'€/8'%1S 00°901 Z6'¢L8'YLS zeovls 00°901 48 ONITIVY/M LE0SY| LEL
00°0% ¥E¥Z0'L2$ 00'v€6 YEv20'12$ 15°zes 00'vc6 Eh| XvWN| 0€L
00°0% Z9'5L0PLS 00611 2e'slo'vLS 8L/11% 00611 Eh| (vl z| ecl
00°0$ 02'299'L€1% 00'029'82 02'299'2€1$ 18v$ 00'029'82 4s Q3DHOLANITHNON| 821
00°0% 01'669'L$ 08°'c6 01'669'2%$ 80'28% 08¢ AS INIWIAV NOILISNWHL| Z21
000 1¥'299'L18 T V299218 orZLLS 01451 AS «G'2 (A30HOANITN)| 921
00'0$ 9/°6¢6'c$ 00'¥8} 9/'G86'cS 8e'1gs 00'v81 41 YILIND 6'2d 3dAL| G2l
00°0% 6€°108'2v$ 00°100'Z 6€'108'2v$ 62128 001002 41 H3LIND ANV §4ND 6'299 IdAL| ¥2)
00°0$ 08'009'1€$ 00°68¢ 08'009'L€$ 80Z8% 00'68¢ AS GaocUOANITY| €2l
00°0% 02'226'/6$ 00°0¥E'} 0z'/26'16$ 80°€L$ 00'ore'} AS Q30¥O04ANITY NON| 221
00°0$ 9.'120'9¢ 00¢L 0L120'9% £C'¥8% 002L AS Q3OHOLNIZY 9 ‘'LNIWIAVL| LT}
00°0% 96'¥86% 002l 96'¥86% 80'28% 002l AS G30HO4NITY 9 'INTFNIAAVI| 021
00°0% ?1'226'618 05'¥8Z ¥1'Z26'61$ FASTAS 0%'v92 AS NON .8 "LINIWNIAYd HOVOHddY| 611
00°0% zizig'els 00681 zizigels 80'¢/S 00681 AS a30HOSNITY NON .9 'INIWIAVC| 811
00°0$ 88°Zy6'52eS 00220'f 88'276'62E$ ¥0'48$ 00220'% AS STIMOA /M ‘A30HOANIZHUNON| L1
00°0% £8°0v2'8$ 0’001 £8°0v2'8% 80'28% ov'00} AS TANVd 'd30H04NIFHNON| 91t
00'0$ Z6'0%0°L$ 00°€s Z6°0%0'LS ¥9'61% 00'€s NOL INOLSINIT aIHSNHD| Gl
00'0% 08'122'ves 0062t 08'1.2'vE$ ¥9'61$ 00'6PL L NOL 3SHUNOD 3SVE JLVOIHOOY| vl
00°0% 08'821'G% 0S'vL 08'82.'G$ LL'CGES 0S¥l NOL MOIHL .Z '82-79-9d 'AVIHING O0V| €11
0008 9€'822'es 0.2 9£'822'z$ 2e'528% 0L2 NOL SSANMOIHL| Tl
00'0% €0'641°1S 00 €0'6821'1% £0'6/1'18 00t v3 SNOILVYZITIE0IN DNIAVC 00V| LI
00°0$ 80'22e' LS 004 90'22¢8'1$ 85'681% 002 v3 LIINI Y34 'S1IINI| 0Ll
000 $8°L£8°28 00’8 ¥82£8'2$ €L¥SES 00’8 v3 HO/ dYD /M LNO-NY3T1D| 601
00°0% G6°068% 00°€0L G6'068% G983 00'€0l 41 HIAMIS WHOLS HLIM| 801
00°0% 98'62F'vS$ 05'£69'G 98'627' 5% 95'6% 05'€69'G 47 (1-#9 TIv13Q)| 204
00°0% 12288 00} 1225€% LL2EES 00l v3 dv0 d0d 81| 901
000% 6¥'6€2'1S 00} 6r'see'le 8¥'GEZ' 1% 0oL v3 dvD HOYV dOY .2/| S0
00°0$ 18°6¥2'L1$ 00°€ 18°6PL'LLS 1ZG16'SS 00'e v3 AaN3g HOYV dDd 24| ¥01
00°0% 16'12€'LS 00t 16712818 161218 00’1 v3 331 dO¥ JFZ X P2 X u¥2| €01
00'0% 08'izy'es 00'SY 08'Lzr'ss ¥0'9L$ 00°S¥ 471 Il SSYT10 'HIM3S WHOLS dOY .81 20l
00°0$ €9°Z6V'L1$ 00°LEL £9'Z6%'11$ £L/8% 0o'lel 41 Il SSY10 'HIAMIS WHOLS dDY .vZ| 101
00°0$ 95'z9e’eLeS 00'¥06 9gzoe'cles 9°9v€$ 0006 41 I 8SV12| 001
00°0$ 02'822'c$ 00t 02°822'¢$ 04'822'cs 001 v3 AYVANVLS ALID) 3LvHO JINVA| 66




¢ 988

#0000

D1-€1Z¥0S "ON dID / $STT-S1 "ON 1.2d10dd
LOA10¥d NOLLONYLSNODTY ALI'ILLA ANV JATILS FARA ANV TIIVA “ANNAAV AAT ANNTAV MOTIM

69°892°'195°2$ pe8eY'sLs'TS IViOL
66699 66°G9/$ 00t 00°0% 66'G9.$ 000 S JUSLIASEIUS 91210U0D Buisixe aaowsai| 9}
¥1'600'€Z$ ¥1°800'ce$ 007l 00°0% 1G°€F9'LS 000 v3 SaA[eA |lIp¥0eq pue asodx3| gg)
Z1'596'61% Z21'696'61$ 00'¥L 00'0$ 80°9Z¥'1$ 000 S dwns Jedal| /9|
00°001'Z$ 00°001'2$ 002 00°0% 00°00€8 000 v3 «Cl-uQ 8843 sAowsy| 99|
000 G8'119'ZL$ 05°2Z9 G8'1L19°zL$ 9z'02$ 05229 41 HILIND 9d IdAL| 59}
00'0% 65°111'€5% 06'129'2 65'1L11'eSS 9z'02% 05'129'c 41 Y3LLINS ANY g¥N0 999 IdAL| Y91
00°0$ z25'119'es 00'v¥ zZs'Lig'es 80'28$ 00t AS INTWIAYC NOILLISNVYHL| €91
00°0% ¥8°06£° L1 05501 ¥806€' L% 16'201% 05°60L AS .9 {a3IDHOANITY)| 29}
00°0% 89°621'21$ 00'122 89'6€1°8LS 80°28% oo'lee AS A30HO4ANIZY .9 'LNIWIAVL 20d| 191
00'0% 00'66%'€Z$ 00°00€'9 00'66%7'c2$ €'¢$ 00°00€'9 AS LNIWISHOANITY| 091
00°0% 00°52¢'6% 00°00S'2 00'6Z¢'6$ €L'e$ 00°005'Z AS INTFWIDHOANITYH| 651
00'0$ 8l ¥6L'6¥$ 00'1s€e'e 8L ¥6.'6v$ 8L12% 00'16€'C NOL WK/ 'ISHUNO0D 3SVYd JLYDIHODY| 851
00°0% ¥G'262'SELS 00'86¢'} ¥G'262'GELS £9'66% 00'8se’L NOL 82-¥99d 'L AdAL| LGL
00°0% 60°L£G'CS 00'e 60°2£6'c$ €0'6L1°1S 00'¢ S1 NOILVZITISOW DNIAVYE D0V| 961
00°0$ 00'0$ 00°0 0| S5
00°0% ¥8'255'62% 00'608'¢ ¥8°196'62$ 8LL% 00'608't AD IVIHILYW LINIWMNYEW3I| S
00°0% 09'6%.'1$ 00042 09'6vL'L$ 8¥'9¢ 00042 AS Sdd ¥0IST3OXA NYILSIM)| €51
00°C$ /8'69% 00’} 18'69% 18'69% 00'l v3 dvD §€-4As OAd 7| 261
00'0$ 0g'eses 00'81 08'€52$ oLvi$ 008l 47 NIVYQ §€-H0S OAd .¥| 1S
0008 98'6.€% 00'L 98'6.5% 98'6.£% 00l va (¢] o5l
00°0% ¥5'828'0% 00’1 $5'828'9¢ ¥G'828'0% 00l S JAVHL 0110S XO-6667-H HYNIIN)| 6%
00°0% 9z'68.'v$ 00'E¥S 9zZ'68/.'%$ z8'8% 00°ES AS O1¥aYH H31114 HLIM MOIHL| 8¥l
00°0$ 98'8¢9'l$ 00’z 98'8€9'1L$ cv'618% 00e v3 HIHIVO| LbL
00°0$ 62'95Y'2$ 00°¢ 62'85t'2$ Er'618% 00'¢ v3 H3dNvD .2| vl
00°0% EV618% 00’} £¥'618% €v'618% 00l v3 HAdITVYD| SPi
00'0% 08'6£2$ 00¢ 08'5e2% 06°4L L8 00¢ v3 SILVid HLIW| il
000 ¥0'66$ 00'e ¥0'66% 2568 002 v3 Ha ANV THIVE 1S3 - (INVN| €FL
00°0$ ¥0'66$ 00 $0'66% Z5'6v% 00e v3 IAY AN - (SINYN| 2P
00'0$ ¥0'66% 002 ¥0'66$ 25'6¥$ 00¢ vd ‘LS HYLN LSV - (INVN| ¥l
00°0% ¥0'66$ 002 ¥0'66% 25°6v$ 002 v3 ‘IAY MOTIIM - (SINYN| OFL
00°0% zZ'001$ 004 22001$ 2z'001$ 00t v3 (dOLS) L-1d ' NDIS AHOLYINDTY| 6E)
00°0% 66'819% 00¢ 66'819% ££'902% 00'e v3 38NL .2 X . ‘LSOd NOIS| 8€L
00°0$ 05'060'81% 00°068'v 05°060'81$ £Le$ 00'058'% AS ININTOHOINITY| L€EL
00'0% 00'5ze'68 00'00§'2 00'6Z¢'6$ €8 000052 AS INIWIDHOANITH| 9€1
00°0% 00°0$ 000 00°0% 00°0$ 000 4s (¢8| g€}
00°0% 84'162'LS 00'e 82°162°1% 69°5¥9% 00C va SQUY1108 319vLOVHLIIUNON| vEL




g o8egd

#0020

JT-€12v08 "ON dID / $€TT-S1 "ON LOH[OUd
LOUIO¥d NOLLOMILSNODHY ALITLLN ANV IAMLLS “TANA ANV TIIVA ANNAAV AAL ‘ANANIAV MO TTIM

65'892'195'2% 85°892°195°2$ | 81'2/6'09€$ 66'CLE'V.LS 8690101218 | €0'68Y°18LS L1'98.'cees Buipund pajsnipy
00°'0%
00°0%

GZ0p8'sYs 00°0$ 2.'696'61$ 00°001'2$ €1'6/2'€e$ 00°0$ 1# 020

609 S060 G0s0 2090 Y090 pung

LLEY LIEY 0le¥ L8EY oscy wisyj aurf

covL 1168 0i68 ¥£6 / €€6 ¥E8 /€E8 uswyedag

J8JEMLUIOIS abeuteiqg sjeang IBIEAA lamag Aejueg adA | pund

¥E'9ZY'GLS'TS 8¥'2/6'09¢$ 18'8¥6'¥5S 86'900'802'L$ |06'€LL'/GLS L1'ogl'eees Buipun [eptuy

:uoijendoidde Buimoylio} oyl yum Buloud
Hun uo paseq sAep [euolippe g snjd Gz'048'GH$ JO asealdoul Ue 10} "OU| ‘UOHONISUOD S Oy O} L# JapIQ 8Buey) siu Jo jeacidde spuswwodal Jjeis Aln

sheq 8 ‘JAWIL LOVHINOD MaN + 0 ~/+ ADNVHD INIL LOVHINOD
31va NOILJWNS ZNITNVYd ‘FONVNIZ
41ivd HAANITY IAILS HOAVIN
31va '3'd ,szZIOn Q31 ‘HIINIONT ALID
S,/ 0
31va ‘I'd mmomOmIow mm«qx HIDYNYW LD Om
¢/244
31va oz_ ‘NOILONHISNOZ 'S DY HOL <w_.rzoo
7 - \
e = 2777 W 7
GC 0v8'GrS ‘31VA Ol I9ONVHD 00°0%
6G°89Z'195'2$ ‘H01¥d LOVHINOD a3Lsnray 00°0%
SZ'0r8'6he (38VIUOIA)ISYIHONI LIAN G2 0¥8'GhS 1# Q30

¥E'82¥'G15'2$

30Idd LOVHINOD 031SNray yolyd

(3SVIHOIANISYIUONI AHOLSIH 00D




#0020
DI 1Tr08 'ON dID / $STT-ST "ON LOUIO™d

L93eq LOd10¥d NOILOMUMLSNODTY ALITILA ANV LITALS TANA ANV TV ‘HANIAY AAT ‘HOANIAVY MOTTM

61/01/9 31va 19p30IYDS BiEPM AG (3YVdHIHd

shep jeuoiippe g

JUSWIISUI SUI| FOMSS MBU UM JOIILOD Ul SBM JUSLISSEOUS 8)a1ou00 Bulisixg | jusuesesua a1a10u0o Bunsixe arowal| g9)

" SDUBUSYBW 0P PIN0Y SoUBUSHEL AJ|IIN OS PASOMXa alem SSAlEA BulisIX SOAJBA ([L¥OBg pue asodx3| gol
‘Buppiom jou sem jeu) josfosd snoinaid wioly uleip piek Jiedeay dwns jtedal| /g
SWwall piq jou Ing sue|d Ul UMoyYs JoLa sue|d .C1-.8 s9al1} ancway| 99l

NOLLdI¥2S3a [ ENE}

JONVHD J0Od4 NOSVYaY

ELR

"ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD 'S'O'H ‘MOLOVYINOD
ve'8TY'GLSZ$ (INNOIY LOVAINOD TYNIDINO
610Z ‘0l sunr
JL-€°Levr0S "ON dID / #S22-91 "ON LD3rcyd
133rodd NOILONYLSNODIH ALITILN ANV L3TWLS ‘IARA INVTHIVL ‘SNNIAVY AAL ‘SNNIAY MOTIIM
M ¥3Q¥0 FONVHD NOILONHISNOD ALID didvy 40 ALID



g a8eg

#0230

J1-€71T¥0S 'ON dID / ¥$TZ-S1 'ON LOH[O¥d
LOH[O¥d NOLLOYLSNODHY ALI'LLA ANV LHTYULS ‘JANA ANV TIIVA ‘NNIAY AAL AONIAY MOTIIM

%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0€ 000 %04 000 TVIE3LYIN NOLLYANNOA (Il 3dAL 8¢
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0€ 000 %0.Z 000 TVIHILYWN NOILVANNOA I} SdAL 2
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0¢€ 000 %0QL 000 IVIE3LYIN ONIGA39 | 3dAL 9z
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 L ONIGNTINI MOHL .§ 32V1d “110Sd0L 4
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 ONIgaos Ve
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0E 000 %0/ 000 HIQVHD) TYINILYIN TTII%0VE AILHOdWI €C
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0€ 000 %0L 000 ONFHL) TVINILYIN TTI430vE A3 LHOdNI [44
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 1NoY3aNN 1z
%0 ac'o %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 NOILVAVYOXE a=14ISSYIONN 0z
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 [oloXo] (SYE 'ONIOVIHNS TFAVHD AMYSOdWIL 6L
%01 000 %0 000 %SL 000 %5 000 %0L co0 HI) 301A3A NOILD3LOYd L3N SAOWIH 8l
%01 000 %0 000 %GL 00’0 %S 000 %01 000 1 NOILO3.L.0Yd 13 INI 1383 '® IACNTY L1
%01 oc'o %0 000 %G L 000 %S 00c %01 ooc (dl} 3D1A3A NOILDILONd LFINI gt
%01 000 %0 000 %SL 000 %SG 000 %01 00’0 FILLYM TOHLNOD INIWIJ3S JAOWIN Sl
%01 000 %0 000 %S. 000 %SG 000 %01 000 JOHINCD INJFWIQIS 1383 ® IAONTH 143
%014 0o'c %0 00°c %SL 000 %5 000 %01 000 11,6 '(MOS) 37LLYM TONNOD LNINIG3S €l
%01 000 %0 000 %G1 000 %S 000 %01 000 SHOO0S U314 TIAVHD IAONIY cl
%01 000 %0 000 %S L 000 %S 000 %01 00°0 008 Y314 TIAVHD 13STYH 8 IACNITY Ll
%01 00°0 %0 000 %S4 000 %S 000 %01 000 SYO0S HILIH 13AVED ol
%01 000 %0 000 %S4 000 %S 000 %01} 000 H1 3TOMHIA JO4 IVIHILVIN HVINNYHO 5}
%01 000 %0 000 %SG 000 %8 000 %01 00’0 L J10HIA - IONVHLINS NOILONYLSNCD 8
%01 00C %0 000 %S4 oeo %S 000 %01 000 a3AIS ITONIS 8 ‘3AVIINYVYE € IdAL L
%01 000 %0 000 %G . 000 %S 00’0 %01 000 ONINDIS ¥NOLAC 8
%01 000 %0 000 %S4 000 %S 000 %01 000 SNOIS TOHINOD Jid4vaL S
%01 000 %0 000 %S L 000 %S 000 %01 000 TOHINQD Diddvdl 14
%01 000 %0 000 %S4 00'c %S 000 %01 000 ONVLS NOILONHLSNOD €
%01 000 %0 000 %52 000 %SG 000 %01 000 MHOM TVLNIAIONI 4
%0k 000 %0 000 %S4 000 %SG 000 %01 000 NOILYZITISOW 3
W3Ll 40 NOILdIY0S3a "ON WaLt
AN3O¥3d AINNOWY LIN3DH3d INNONWY INIOH3d INNONY IN30¥3d INNOWY 1N30¥3d AINNONY

6090 5050 S0S0 2080 090 annd

[¥2%4 LLEY oley Lgey 08¢y W31l ANIT

zove 1168 0168 ¥E6 / E£6 vE8/ £E8 Y¥3INTD LS00

19jemuwii0)g abeuieiq sjaang FESTT T Jamag luepueg IdAL ONIANNA




6 98eg

[#020

Q1-¢71TF0S "ON dID / ¥SET-S1 'ON LOd[0¥d
10H10¥d NOLLDNYLSNODAY ALIMTILA ANV LIHYULS ‘HAINA ANV TV HNANTAV AAT ANNAAV MOTTIM

%0 000 %0 0o'a %0 000 %0 000 %001 oo (9-0) VIQ ,8% "FTOHNVIN NOILYNIWEIL ¥9
%0 00c %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 oo (9-0) ¥IQ .87 'ITOHNVIN GHYANVYLS o]
%0 ooc %0 0070 %0 000 %0 000 %001 oo NIVIN H3M3S ONILSIXI CL LO3INNOD 28
%0 000 %0 oo} %0 000 %0 000 %001 ooo ONidAINd SSVYdJAE 19
%0 00°C %0 000 %001 000 %0 oo %0 ado D3 "ATEWISSY NOIS D144V 3AONIY 09
%0 000 %0 00a %001 000 %0 o]e)e] %0 a0 SOd ATAWISSV NOIS O144v¥L SAONTY 14}
%0 co0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 0c'o %0 oo NYNLIH 'SNOIS ANOWYIAQ a3y IAONTY 8§
%0 [slelo] %0 000 %001 000 %0 00’0 %0 00'C L NYN13Y ‘SHO1D3 743y LSOd IAOWIN 25
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 [eleRe OIS AYOLYINSIY L3S3H ANV JAOWIY 9g
%00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 0go HOYV d0Y .22 JAOINIY Sg
%0 000 %001 00’0 %0 000 %0 000 %0 oo d3d .21 JAONIH ¥S
%0 000 %001 0c'o %0 000 %0 000 %0 ooo d0¥ .81 IAONIY €5
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 oo 1004-9) L3INI dO¥A .3, IdAL IAOWIY 4%
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 oo 004-11) L3Nl dCHA »3u IdAL IAOWIN 35
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %00L 000 %0 0oo NY SATVYA XNV INVYHGAH 3414 IAOW3Y 0s
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 0O{ X08 ANV dOLS g4ND IAONW3Y 6%
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 cco Sd31S 32d SAOWIY 8y
%0 000 %0 000 %001 0c'0 %0 000 %0 oo 4 ADVAIHd COOM 13834 ANV IAOWIY iy
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 00°C %0 000 CGOOM TIVY LINdS 1353 aNY SAONWIY oy
%0 000 %0 000 %001 00’0 %0 00'a %0 oo FONZZ MNIT NIVHO 13539 ANV IAOW3Y 14
%0 ooc %0 000 %00} 00°0 %0 000 %0 000 ATVAMZAIS 00d SAOWIY 1274
%0 o0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 cao0 DYOUddY ANV AVMIAIRMA 20d SAOWIY %4
%0 oo %0 ogc %00L 000 %0 000 %0 oad SWIAVL 1TVHASVY/ALIHONOD SAQNIY 144
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 Qoo AYMIAIKA T3AVYD IAONIY 34
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 [HeR /M ONINIVLIY LTHOIFH 318VINYA OW3a ov
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 FTOHNVIN H3MIS AYVLINVS IAONTYH 6¢
%0 000 %0 00’0 %001 000 %0 coo %0 [elee dWNLS 'ONIgaNYD 8 ONINYITD 8¢
%0 00°0 %0 Qoo %001 000 %0 000 %0 oo 53341 .87 - .9€ "DONIGENYD B ONI¥YI 1O LE
%0 a0’0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 felele] %0 [eleie] 53341 .9€ -, b2 'ONIGENED 2 ONIYYITO 9€
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 ooo S33HL.PZ - .81 'ONIEENYD B ONIYVYITD §¢
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 coo S334L .81 .21 'ONIBENHD ? ONIMNYITO e
(%0 000 %0 000 %001 00°0 %0 000 %0 oo ONIgENYD 8 ONIRIVITO €€
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 goo © B ¥INHOD ALY3dO¥d HSIMav1ls3-ay ce
%0 000 %0 000 %05 000 %ST 000 %ST 000 1S31 10S 08L-L OLHSVY 3
%0 000 %0 000 %0 c00 %0€ 000 %0L ocao 1440VE HLONIHLS MOT A3 TTOHLNOD 0e
%0 000 %0 00°0 %0 [ole}s] %0¢€ 000 %04 ean IVIRIILVYIN NOILVANNOL Al 3dAL 6¢




01 38eg

1# 00D

D1-€'1TP0S "'ON dID / $STT-S1 "ON LOH[O¥d
123f0¥d NOLLONYLSNODTY ALI'ILLN ANV LATALS ‘AANA ANV TIIVL ‘BNNIAY AAL ‘ANNAAY MOTIIM

%0 000 %004 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 00’0 VL3I0 AYVYANYLS ALID) L3INT 3. 3dAL 86
%0 00°0 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 0co 1IV13d QYVANYLS ALID) L3N .3, 3dAL 16
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 00'0 XO8 NOILONNT WHOLS & X .04 96
%001 00°0 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 EZ ND QN ANV SNYHS /M 3did J3S1 W2 56
%001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 HIMIS WHOLS ONILSIXT OL LOANNOD ¥6
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00k 00C %0 000 NOILVLS 1S31 TOHINOD OIAOHLYD £6
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 I ONILSIXZ) LNTWISYINT NIVIA I LYM 26
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001} 000 %0 000 .8 'LNIWISYONT NIVIN ¥3LVM 16
%0 000 %0 00'0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 IDIAYIS ¥ILVYM H3ddOD b 06
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 X08 ANV JO1S gdnd b 68
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00} 00°C %0 000 37QavS ONiddVL .} 88
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %001 000 %0 000 NOLLOINNODIY 3DIAHIS ¥ILYM /8
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00} 00°C %0 000 JONHY 'X08 SSADDY JHIM HIOVHL .9 98
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %00} 00'C %0 000 IVE7® IATVA XNV HLIM INVHTAH x4 8
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 00 %0 000 ON3g 334930 5% .9 ¥8
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 H¥30NaG34 9 X .8 €8
%0 000 %0 00°0 %0 00°0 %001 000 %0 000 ONITdNOD NOILDZ143a .8 z8
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %00} 000 %0 000 IVOILYIA 'AN38 338030 ST L .8 18
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %004 000 %0 000 aN38 334930 522 .8 08
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 (ON38 324930 5% .8 6.
%0 0070 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 QGN38 334930 06 .8 8/
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %001} 000 %0 000 ¥a) '006-0 YMMY 'NIYIN ¥ILVM OAd .9 1L
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 - YQ) '006-0 VAMMY ‘NIVIN ¥31VM OAd .8 8/
%0 00°0 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 IATVA HILYM LSNrav Sl
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 00°C %0 000 IATVA XNV ONY LNVHOAH 34Id LSNray 2
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 00°0 %0 000 | INVMOAH 314 ONILSIXT OL 1OINNOD €L
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %001 000 %0 000 NIVIA 3 1YM ONILSIXT OL LOANNOD zL
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00 000 INITIOIAYIS HIMIS AUVLINYS OAd Wb [
%0 000 %0 00°0 %0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 DIAE3S H3M3S AHVLINYS LOINNOD3Y 0L
%0 00°0 %0 00°0 %0 00°0 %0 000 %001 000 370 FJIAHIS HIMIS AYVLINYS OAd W& 69
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 (,04~8) SE-HAS NIV ¥3M3S DAd .8 89
%0 00°0 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 00'0 (,8-,9) §£-H0US 'NIVN ¥3M3S OAd .8 /9
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %001 000 WY ITOHNYIN SNILSIX3 1SNrav g9
%0 000 %0 000 %0 00'0 %0 000 %001 000 VIQ .87 'H1d3a ITOHNYIN veiX3 59




1 98eg

[#02D

O1-€'1TP0S 'ON dID / $$TT-S1 "ON LOHIOUd
LOAL0¥d NOLLONAULSNOOTY ALTTILN ANV LITYLS HANA ANVTIIVI ANNHAY AAD ‘HNNAAY MOTIIM

%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 SQHVTIOE 371aV.LOVH LI £el
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 TINNVd ONINYVYM 3718v.L03130 (443
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 V\ LE°09Y J1V1d 100-0S 'AVMYIVLS 20d Lel
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 co0 %0 000 XVIN .6 HMIVMIAIS 1Y av3H a4nd 00d OElL
%0 oo'c %0 [elels] %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 V1 2-0) TIVA DONINIVLIY wDa IdAL DDd 62l
%0 00°0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 coo %0 000 Q3DHOANIZHNON JF MIYMIAIS 00d A
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 DILISNVHL HLIM XTYMSSOHO vay '00d 1z
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 "2 (Q3DHO4NIZY) NYd ONY 137114 024 gcl
%0 000 %0 00’0 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 H3LIND §°4d 3dAL 148
%0 coo %0 00’0 %00 00°C %0 000 %0 000 H3LINO ANV 8YND §°£98 FdAL el
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 0c'0 %0 000 HOANIFY .9 'LNFWIAY AVMIAING D3d £TL
%0 00’0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 134 NON .9 "LINIWIAYd AYMIAING 00d [4A
%0 000 %0 0a0'0 %001 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 HAVd HOVO¥JddY 3i4IGON 3aVHED 20d (747
%0 000 %0 000 %001 oaa %0 000 %0 000 ININIAVL HOVOHADY AVMIAIEA 20d 0zl
%0 000 %0 000 %004 aoo %0 000 %0 000 pddV AYMIAIRMG G3I4ITOW 3avED 00d 6lLL
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 'LNIWIAVH HOVOHddY AYMIARIG 00d 9%
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 J32HOANITENON .62 "LINIWIAVd D0d Ll
%0 000 %0 000 %001 [s[o}4] %0 000 %0 000 £ 'G30HOSNITENON .9 ' LNINIAVYD DOd oLl
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 00°c HIHSNHO MOIHL .9 ‘AVMIAIEA T3AVED Sl
%0 000 %0 00°0 %001 00’0 %0 000 %0 00°¢ JSYNOD ISVE FLYOIHDOV il
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 00°C MOIHL .2 '82-¥9-Dd ‘AVTYIAC DOV eil
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 c0C SNMOIHL .« "INTFWIAVD AYMIAIEA D0V cLl
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 600 %0 000 SNOILYZITIHON DNIAVd 20V 32
%0 ooc %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 00 4 'SL3TNI OL NCILOINNOD NIvdd 3903 oLl
%0 000 %0 goe %001 000 %0 000 %0 co0 NVATD NIVHQYAGNN 3dId ¥3L3AVIT .9 601
%0 000 %0 ooQ %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 S HLIM NIVHOYIANN 3did 4313WvVIa .9 80}
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 ooo %0 000 1¥130) NIVHAYIANN 3did ¥3LINVIT .9 204
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 0o'e %0 00’0 dV3O d0Y .81 20l
%001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 dVO HOYY dD¥ W2L S0l
%001 oo'o %0 00’0 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 ON38 HOYY d0d .22 vol
%001 000 %0 00’0 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 331 J0¥ WFZ X W2 X.u¥E €0l
%0 0o %001 000 %0 ooc %0 000 %0 000 11 SSV10 "HIMIS WHOLS dD¥ .81 2ol
%0 000 %001 000 %0 0g'c %0 00’0 %0 000 11 $SV1D "MIMIS WHOLS dDY F2 Lol
%004 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 %0 0¢0 %0 000 11 SSY10 "WIMIS WHOLS HOHY d2Y .22 0CL
%0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 %0 000 O GINVA HLIM L3Nt .8, TVIOZdS 3dAL 66




zl 98eg

[# 020

J1-€712H0¢ 'ON dID / $STT-S1 "ON 1LOA[0¥d

LOA70dd NOILOMILSNODHY ALI'ILLA ANV LITYLS HANA ANV TIIV HNNIAY AAL ‘HNNIAY MOTTIM

00°0$ Z1'596'61% 00°00L'2$ gl'sLl'ees 00'0% ST 0Pe'SPS
%0 000 %0 00°0 %0 000 %001 66'G9/ %0 000 Juauiasesua ajaIouca Bunsixa srowsl 68l
%0 000 %0 000 %0 000 %00} ¥1°800'€2 %0 000 SaAfeA [iIpjoeq pue esodx3 89l
%0 000 %001 ZL'596'61 %0 000 %0 00c %0 000 duwins Jledai 19}
%0 000 %0 00°0 %001 000012 %0 00°C %0 000 & b-u9 S98U} BAOWAY ggl
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 HILLND 9d 3dAL sgl
%0 00°0 %0 000 %0CH 000 %0 000 %0 000 H3LLND ANV 410 998 IdAL polL
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 Vd NOILISNY¥YL HLIM MIVMSSOHD 00d €94
%0 00'0 %0 000 %004 000 %0 000 %0 000 JHOSNIZY) NVd ANY 137714 ILIHONOD 29l
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 a3040ANITY .9 'INFWIAVYL 20d [
%0 coo %0 000 %001 000 %0 00'0 %0 000 L NIWIDHOLNIZY IAVHDHENS QIHD0ID ogl
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 NI 3avHDENS I1LX3103D NIAOM 661
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 00°0 %0 000 WFI€ '3SHNOD 3SVE ILYDIANODY 851
%0 000 %0 000 %001 00'0 %0 0c'o %0 000 ‘L 3dAL "D SSYID 'ILIUONOD LIVHISY 281
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 00'0 %0 000 NOILYZITISON DNIAVL DOV 951

[o SG|
%0 000 %0 00°0 %004 0c'o %0 000 %0 00°0 NVEBWI SS30X3 40 ISOJSIA ANV TINYH ySl
%0 00°0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 NYZLSIM) LYIN LNIWIDUOSNITY J¥NL €51
%0 oc'e %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 dvD 5€-¥CS OAd ¥ gst
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 NIVHQ Ge-HAS OAd b 161
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 oo (e-29ze-d) ONINIJO B8N0 HYNI3IN 051
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 F3N) SIANTONI NIVEA XYMIAIS OLX.Y 6¥L
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 00°¢ LIMODIHL .8 “VIQ W2 MO0 3dVOSANYT 8yl
%0 000 %0 000 %00l 000 %0 000 %0 000 H3dIVYO .2 WNWININ - Y117 3SINVYAYP Lyt
%0 000 %0 00’0 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 VO .2 NNWINIA - F7dYIN 3ZY19 NIWNLNY i4"
%0 000 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 H3dIVO W2 WNNINIW - LSND0T ASINOH Syl
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 ! HLIM 1SOd NDIS AHOLYIND3Y L3853y 144"
%0 000 %0 00’0 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 00°0 JNYN 1TIHLS) €0 ' NDIS AHOLYINS3YN evi
%0 000 %0 000 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 (INVN 133HLS) €0 ' NDIS AHOLYINDIAY Zyl
%0 000 %0 000 %001} 000 %0 000 %0 000 (ANYN 133H13) €0 ' NOIS AHOLYINDIY 84"
%0 000 %0 00’0 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 000 JWVYN L33HLS) €0 NDIS AHOLYINS I oyl
%0 00'0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 000 (dOLS) I-1d ' NDIS AMOLYINDIY 6ElL
%0 00'0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 0o'c %0 000 34NL .2 X .2 "1SOd NDIS 8€lL
%0 00'0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 0070 %0 000 L NIWIDHOLNIZY avHOENS AIYD0ED LEL
%0 000 %0 00°0 %00} 000 %0 000 %0 0c'o ANITH IAYHOENS FULXILOTD NIAOM 9el
%0 000 %0 000 %00L 000 %0 [o[o}s] %0 000 (58 IAVHQOE WYHHTL) QIND ONIAVL gel
%0 00°0 %0 000 %001 000 %0 000 %0 oc'e SaHVY1108 318Y.LDOVHLIIHNON peL




